

## Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE CITIZENS OF LITCHFIELD, MINNESOTA AND MEEKER COUNTY HAVE ALWAYS BEEN BELIEVERS IN GOOD NUTRITION; AND

WHEREAS: The people of Litchfield, Minnesota and Meeker County believe that people, peanut butter and milk are our most precious assets; and

WHEREAS: LITCHFIELD AND MEEKER COUNTY HAVE LAID CLAIM TO THE TITLE OF "INTERNATIONAL PEANUT BUTTER AND MILK CAPITAL OF THE WORLD";

WHEREAS: THE CITIZENS OF THIS AREA FEEL PEANUT BUTTER AND MILK ARE VERY MUCH A PART OF THE GOOD TO WHICH EVERYONE IS ENTITLED;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF FEBRUARY 1 THROUGH 7, 1981 TO BE

## PEANUT BUTTER AND MILK WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this sixteenth day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-one, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

Albert H. Line
GOVERNOR

Joan anderson Low Lieutenant Congress 433204